

2021/2022 fee schedule.

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

All fees quoted are in Singapore Dollars (SGD) and are inclusive of 7% Goods and Services Tax (GST) where applicable. In the event of GST changes, all fees will be recalculated to reflect the said change.

APPLICATION FEE

A non-refundable application fee of S\$2,500.00 must accompany all applications. In the event the application fee is not paid, the application will be rejected. Students who leave CIS and wish to return at any point in the future must submit a new application. Please see the policy regarding returning students for more information.

CONFIRMATION FEE

First child S\$4,000.00

Second child S\$3,300.00

The confirmation fee is waived for the third and any subsequent children.

TUITION FEES - 2021/2022

LAKESIDE CAMPUS TUITION FEES

(English programme)	Per semester	Annual fees
Nursery half day programme	S\$8,400.00	S\$16,800.00
Nursery full day programme	S\$12,250.00	S\$24,500.00
Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 3	S\$16,350.00	S\$32,700.00
Grades 4 to 6	S\$18,250.00	S\$36,500.00
Grades 7 to 10	S\$20,350.00	S\$40,700.00
Grades 11 to 12	S\$20,850.00	S\$41,700.00

(Chinese-English bilingual programme)	Per semester	Annual fees
Pre-Kindergarten	S\$16,790.00	S\$33,580.00
Junior Kindergarten to Senior Kindergarten	S\$17,040.00	S\$34,080.00
Grade 1	S\$17,290.00	S\$34,580.00
Grades 2 and 3	S\$18,100.00	S\$36,200.00
Grades 4 to 6	S\$20,000.00	S\$40,000.00
(French-English bilingual programme)	Per semester	Annual fees
Grades 1 to 3	S\$16,350.00	S\$32,700.00
Grades 4 to 5	S\$18,250.00	S\$36,500.00
(CIS Foundation programme)	Every six months	Annual fees
Students aged 10 to 14	S\$19,750.00	S\$39,500.00
TANJONG KATONG CAMPUS TUITION FEES (English programme)	Per semester	Annual fees
	Per semester S\$8,150.00	Annual fees S\$16,300.00
(English programme) Nursery		
(English programme) Nursery half day programme Nursery	S\$8,150.00	S\$16,300.00
(English programme) Nursery half day programme Nursery full day programme	S\$8,150.00 S\$11,850.00	S\$16,300.00 S\$23,700.00
Nursery half day programme Nursery full day programme Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 3	S\$8,150.00 S\$11,850.00 S\$15,950.00	S\$16,300.00 S\$23,700.00 S\$31,900.00
Nursery half day programme Nursery full day programme Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 3 Grades 4 to 6	S\$8,150.00 S\$11,850.00 S\$15,950.00 S\$17,800.00	S\$16,300.00 S\$23,700.00 S\$31,900.00 S\$35,600.00
Nursery half day programme Nursery full day programme Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 3 Grades 4 to 6 (Chinese-English bilingual programme)	S\$8,150.00 S\$11,850.00 S\$15,950.00 S\$17,800.00 Per semester	S\$16,300.00 S\$23,700.00 S\$31,900.00 S\$35,600.00 Annual fees
Nursery half day programme Nursery full day programme Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 3 Grades 4 to 6 (Chinese-English bilingual programme) Pre-Kindergarten (full day only)	S\$8,150.00 S\$11,850.00 S\$15,950.00 S\$17,800.00 Per semester S\$16,400.00	\$\$16,300.00 \$\$23,700.00 \$\$31,900.00 \$\$35,600.00 Annual fees \$\$32,800.00
Nursery half day programme Nursery full day programme Pre-Kindergarten to Grade 3 Grades 4 to 6 (Chinese-English bilingual programme) Pre-Kindergarten (full day only) Junior Kindergarten to Senior Kindergarten	\$\$8,150.00 \$\$11,850.00 \$\$15,950.00 \$\$17,800.00 Per semester \$\$16,400.00 \$\$16,590.00	\$\$16,300.00 \$\$23,700.00 \$\$31,900.00 \$\$35,600.00 Annual fees \$\$32,800.00 \$\$33,180.00

SUPPORT PROGRAMME FEES - 2021/2022

Support programme fees, where applicable, are invoiced separately, and are payable by the date outlined on your invoice. Refunds, if any, are subject to CIS's refund policy.

Support programmes	Per semester	Annual fees
English Language Learners (ELL): Senior Kindergarten	S\$1,500.00	S\$3,000.00
English Language Learners (ELL)	\$\$3,000.00	S\$6,000.00
Learning Support (LS)	S\$3,000.00	S\$6,000.00

SIBLING DISCOUNTS

Third child 10%

Fourth child onwards 15%

The sibling discount scheme is designed for families who have three or more children attending CIS. Discounts are applied to tuition fees only, from the third child onwards. For example, if there are 3 children at CIS in the family, the youngest child will receive the discount on the tuition fees. Sibling discounts cannot be combined with any other discounts or bursaries.

FEE PAYMENT DUE DATES

All tuition fees must be paid before the commencement of each semester by the payment deadline indicated below (or the date outlined on your invoice). Refunds, if any, are subject to CIS's refund policy.

Semester one 15 May 2021

Semester two 30 October 2021

LATE PAYMENTS

CIS will impose a late payment fee and/or interest (as stated in the miscellaneous fee schedule) on any fee payments that are not received by the due date indicated on the invoice. CIS considers payment made one (1) day after the invoice due date(s) as late.

PRO-RATING OF FEES

New students commencing classes midway through a semester may have their tuition fees and support programme fees (if applicable) prorated by month. This means that new students commencing classes midmonth are required to pay tuition fees and support programme fees (if applicable) for the entire month including vacation periods. The pro-rated tuition fees and support programme fees payable for each month of the school year vary from month to month based on the fees to be consumed. The fees payable for midway entry can be requested from CIS.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

There are some non-mandatory miscellaneous expenses which may be required for successful participation in each grade. Full details can be found on our website at www.cis.edu.sg/admissions/fees.

Notes.